© All Rights Reserved
Taoglas Limited, Unit 7 Peare Campus, Moyne Business Park, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford, Ireland
info@taoglas.com                      +353 53 9169500                www.taoglas.com
SPECIFICATION
Model No.         : WS.01
Part No.         : WS.01.305151
Product Name        :  Heavy Duty Screw Mount Antenna - Dual-
Band 2.45.2GHz
Description  : 2.4GHz5.2GHz suitable for
     ISM Bands/ZigBee/WLAN/Bluetooth
IEEE.802.11/IEEE.802.15
3M CFD-200 RP-SMA(M) - Standard
     Height 29mm Diameter 49mm
     RoHS Compliant
Version Date Page Revision Description Prepared Approved
A May 11
th
 2009 All New Product TW Product Centre Zita Lin
B Jul 20
th
2010 All Mechanical Change  TW Product Centre Zita Lin
© All Rights Reserved
Taoglas Limited, Unit 7 Peare Campus, Moyne Business Park, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford, Ireland
info@taoglas.com                      +353 53 9169500                www.taoglas.com
I. Scope
WS.01 Hercules is a high efficiency, high gain thread mount dual band wireless antenna for
external use on vehicles and outdoor assets worldwide. Omni-directional gain across both bands
ensures constant reception and transmission making the WS.01 an ideal solution for a Zigbee
Wireless Mesh for remote applications e.g. – remote metering.
It has been designed for heavy duty work with extra thick threads; with durable UV-resistant
PVC housing is resistant to vandalism and direct attack. At only 29mm high it complies with the
latest EU height restrictions directives for roof-mounted objects, whilst also enabling covert
operation with a diameter of 49mm.
II. Specifications
ELECTRICAL
Frequency (GHz) 2.4 2.45 2.5 5.15 5.25 5.35
VSWR 1.46 1.66 1.6 1.76 1.41 1.48
Return Loss (dB) -14.5 -12.1 -12.7 -11.1 -15.3 -14.2
Impedance 50Ω
Polarization Linear - Horizontal
Radiation Pattern Omni
Cable/Connectors 3M CFD-200/RP-SMA(M)
Recommended Mounting Torque 95Nm
Maximum Mounting Torque 135Nm
MECHANICAL
Dimensions  Height 29mm x Diameter 49mm
Casing UV resistant PVC
Base and thread Nickel plated steel
Thread diameter 18mm
Weather proof gasket CR4305 foam with 3M9448B double-side adhesive
ENVIRONMENTAL
Waterproof IP-65
Corrosion  5% NaCl for 96hrs - Nickel plated steel base and thread
Temperature Range  -40°C to +85°C
Thermal Shock  100 cycles -40°C to +80°C
Humidity  Non-condensing 65°C 95% RH
Shock (drop test) 1m drop on concrete 6 axes
Cable pull  8 KGf
© All Rights Reserved
Taoglas Limited, Unit 7 Peare Campus, Moyne Business Park, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford, Ireland
info@taoglas.com                      +353 53 9169500                www.taoglas.com
III.  Antenna S11 Parameters
III.1.  Return Loss
III.2.  VSWR
© All Rights Reserved
Taoglas Limited, Unit 7 Peare Campus, Moyne Business Park, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford, Ireland
info@taoglas.com                      +353 53 9169500                www.taoglas.com
IV.  Antenna Radiation
IV.1. 3D Radiation Pattern
2.4GHz
© All Rights Reserved
Taoglas Limited, Unit 7 Peare Campus, Moyne Business Park, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford, Ireland
info@taoglas.com                      +353 53 9169500                www.taoglas.com
2.45GHz
2.5GHz
© All Rights Reserved
Taoglas Limited, Unit 7 Peare Campus, Moyne Business Park, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford, Ireland
info@taoglas.com                      +353 53 9169500                www.taoglas.com
5.15GHz
5.25GHz
© All Rights Reserved
Taoglas Limited, Unit 7 Peare Campus, Moyne Business Park, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford, Ireland
info@taoglas.com                      +353 53 9169500                www.taoglas.com
5.35GHz
© All Rights Reserved
Taoglas Limited, Unit 7 Peare Campus, Moyne Business Park, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford, Ireland
info@taoglas.com                      +353 53 9169500                www.taoglas.com
IV.2. Result Summary
© All Rights Reserved
Taoglas Limited, Unit 7 Peare Campus, Moyne Business Park, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford, Ireland
info@taoglas.com                      +353 53 9169500                www.taoglas.com
V. Technical Drawing
Unit : mm
© All Rights Reserved
Taoglas Limited, Unit 7 Peare Campus, Moyne Business Park, Enniscorthy, Co. Wexford, Ireland
info@taoglas.com                      +353 53 9169500                www.taoglas.com
VI. Installation
Recommended torque for mounting is 95Nm or 70ftlbs
Maximum torque for mounting is 135.6Nm or 100ft lbs